Bulletin 10

FANATEC

<7 4

WORLD CHALLENGE
ASIA

e QWS

Race Countdown V2

SATURDAY (13™ MAY) RACE 1

16:12

16:15
16:18
16:20
16:25
16:27
16:29
16:29.45
16:30

A

PIT WALL GATES ARE NOW OPEN FOR CREW TO ACCESS ON THE GRID
FAST LANE NOW OPEN. ALL CARS CAN NOW LINE UP AT PIT EXIT FAST LANE.
PIT EXIT NOW OPENED + HORN

HORN - CLOSING OF PIT EXIT IN 2 MINUTES

PIT EXIT CLOSED + HORN

5 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN

3 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN

1 MINUTE BOARD ON GRID + HORN

15 SECONDS + HORN. PACE CAR LEAVES THE GRID

GREEN LIGHT. START OF FORMATION LAP.

RACE (60 MINUTES) ROLLING START

Peter Daly
Series Race Director
Licence International 10684

FanaTec: WS pemm @A AmEE  (eesmn N JAS . TSL 5o



