

## **Bulletin 10**

## **Race Countdown V2**

## SATURDAY (13<sup>TH</sup> MAY) RACE 1

16:12	PIT WALL GATES ARE NOW OPEN FOR CREW TO ACCESS ON THE GRID
	FAST LANE NOW OPEN. ALL CARS CAN NOW LINE UP AT PIT EXIT FAST LANE.
16:15	PIT EXIT NOW OPENED + HORN
16:18	HORN – CLOSING OF PIT EXIT IN 2 MINUTES
16:20	PIT EXIT CLOSED + HORN
16:25	5 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN
16:27	3 MINUTES BOARD ON GRID + HORN
16:29	1 MINUTE BOARD ON GRID + HORN
16:29.45	15 SECONDS + HORN. PACE CAR LEAVES THE GRID
16:30	GREEN LIGHT. START OF FORMATION LAP.
	RACE (60 MINUTES) ROLLING START



Peter Daly Series Race Director Licence International 10684



















